Grove Primary School Declarations of Interest 2023-24



Interim Executive Board of Grove Primary school

The school is a local authority (LA) community school and is currently governed by an Interim Executive Board (IEB) appointed by the Local Authority. There are five IEB members.

The three core strategic functions of Grove Primary school IEB are:

- Ensuring clarity of vision, ethos and strategic direction
- Holding the Headteacher to account for the educational performance of the School and its pupils
- Overseeing the financial performance of the School and making sure that its money is well spent.

The IEB is also responsible for ensuring that the School meets statutory requirements with regard to Safeguarding, Health and Safety, the Curriculum and Finance.

The IEB does not have any committees but meets a minimum of 5 times per year.

Governor	Governor Type	Position	Term of Office	Term of	Appointed by	Date DOI	Declarations
Name John Painter	IEB Member	Chair	Start 01/01/2021	Office End 01/01/2025	Local Authority	completed 27/09/2023	Businesses proprietor: HW Worcester Holdings Limited; PP Business Advisors Limited Business directorships: Haines Watts Worcester Limited; Haines Watts Worcester Audit Limited; HW Worcester Holdings Limited; PP Business Advisors Limited; Tudor House Broadway Trust; Prince Henry's
							High School Academy Trust Charity trusteeships: Tudor House Broadway Trust; Prince Henry's High School Academy Trust; EVA Evesham Riverside Shopmobility; Prince Henry's Evesham, Arts Theatre Trust Governor: Prince Henry's High School Multi Academy Trust
Lizzie Guest	Ex officio	Headteacher	01/01/2021	n/a	Local Authority	27/09/2023	None
Anne Howells	IEB Member	Safeguarding	01/01/2021	01/01/2025	Local Authority	27/09/2023	Self Employed- High Performance Learning & Council of British Overseas Schools (COBIS)
Denise White	IEB Member	SEND	01/02/2022	01/02/2026	Local Authority	27/09/2023	Retired Senior Vice Principal, Husband: John White
Jonathan Fitzgerald-Guy	Member		05/04/2022	05/04/2026	Board	27/09/2023	Employed by Worcestershire County Council